Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles - 2600 Blair Stone Road ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 19, 1998

Mr. Anthony Barbuto

Hi Tech Cleaners

106-A1 Hancock Bridge Parkway West
Cape Coral, Florida 33990

Re: Facility No.: 0710176
Dear Mr. Barbuto:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on November 10, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
. using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
'15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

. If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

W

Dotty Diltz, Chief ~
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Best Available Copy

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A/t ZecH Chenmerny or @mg (2 anC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

1)1 Tecld Clermwe as

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD CE2S 2 &

4. Facility Location: Jo( ~ /A1 #AnwCecil_ 15010G ¢ ﬁA’W L
Street Address:

G ppe Commt . Comy: Lgg Zip Code: 33990

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ANTho vy Bpesvzo PRES .

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization’Firm:  ff) 7€ CLL C Aenwerd
Street Address: ‘
City: ABov County: - Zip Code:
Srone

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: -
Telephone:  (Qy/) &Y~ DB ! Fax: (- ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
i County: Zip Code:
e i PPN B W A s
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: | R E L 3 £D
Telephone: ( ) . Fac ¢ ) -
OIS
Bureau of A Manitoring
& Mobile Souitas
. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Control
Device
Installed D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date

Control
Device
Installed ID.

Date. -
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Type of Machine D

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 ~ 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |’
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) W/ no controls
ﬁ{eclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

3R NG

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(). No control devices are required to be installed | )é ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) puichased in the-latest 12 months? -
gallons
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: | | Did not keep records:
L1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L1

Existing small area source| ] New small area source

Exxstmg large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16 .

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source : ‘
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

. New small area source . - ;
Refrigerated condenser | x ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

~ All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam’and hot water _generatin'g-linits exempt | o |
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit: '

(a) Purchase receipts' and solvent puxchaseé

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(6] Car_bon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

sLE KK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits cuhcnﬂy exist fof the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Respongsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
" this notification. I'hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
" maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of aﬁy changes to the information contained in this notification.

&Y. &ﬁ@ 7/ ,// 75

Signature d/ : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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:;é;ﬁ% | Department of
- Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 13, 1998

Mr. Anthony Barbuto

Hi Tech Cleaners

106-Al Hancock Bridge Parkway West
Cape Coral, Florida 33991

Dear Mr. Barbuto:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form
and check (#2043) in the amount of $50.00. -

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being
returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due:
and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following .
each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to
the requirements of the general permit. The Department will
send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.
Sincerely,

/{aé@/v&ojw

e
Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/SB

HI TECH CLEANERS OF CAPE CORAL, INC. 959
106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKY W

2 63-1409/670
CAPE CORAL, FL 33991 Date__ £/, /5]? Y i

Orierot DEAT_OF Saeiif op T BT $ SO %
Ty t d"’%"/v’ m/M“—‘\ Dollars R
j CAPE Cord! NamowL BANK ‘

Cape Coral, Florida

Enclosure

T e Facia

'_ ror EZD. 36 3300 (93

HeS=Ts S

€ Clarke Americon



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
| RE-INSPECTION = O |
AIRSIDE: w090 DATE: OC -] - Y TIME IN: %: 35 TIME OUT: 9. s/
FACILITY NAME: _ 2L Tecrs  0E  Cape  Comy
FACILITY LOCATION: JQ@A'/ AlBAL o B /3.'-/}/;.» L e
Care Cocal /72 33997
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Tonry Borpwres PHONE: __ 7%y s57<-3%8/
CONTACT NAME: Towsy Barnere PHONE: _ 7%/ 5 7v-338/
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION nr o, I
(check appropriate box) ‘ S=ES LTV E D
1." New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC 1 -
o . . 171999
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
. & Mohiin o 1Oring
~ 1 L.%
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) - - 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al : :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galAT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 galAyT
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification &y N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _57.¢ gallons.

—

S’C‘u;— 70(1(,),
Fatered g ] of 5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? dy ON ONn/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . &y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled contamers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - X Oy &N anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN GZ!N/A_

K Does T CoAnce S Ters T Says
HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS He 1;sTites  [Eupme T

In Part 1-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

6.

S—— — — —— —

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refr:gcratcd condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
tondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

~ If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd with a refrigerated condenser
_ (complctc A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ’ Ey ON ON/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _

condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON HEN/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of ‘the outlet exhaust stream of a refri gerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy aN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON EN/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy aN

20f5 ' _ Revised 8/11/97




)\

~

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:
1. Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust tempcraturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differeatial equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A :
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
~ condenser coils? . ay ON anNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay &N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay ON @N/A
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpalred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ay ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON &N/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on pcrc concentrations? Oy aN #va
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy oN &ENa
Problem corrected? Oy ON &N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ®&N/A

30f5

Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? oy &N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, ﬁttjﬁgs, word oF  mouy : H
couplings, and valves @y AN aN/a Muck cookers dy QN ana
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills dy aN OnA I
- Filter gaskets and seating dy ON ONA Exhaust dampers Ay ON ON/A
Pumps dy ON aONn/a Diverter valves ay &N ON/A -
Solvent tanks and containers . dy ONn Onva Cartridge filter housings Hdy QN ONA
Water separators dy aN On/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condénscd solvent on exterior surfaces) =)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) : a
Halogen leak detector a-
If uSihg dirc‘ct—rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN |
d. Keptina clean and sccure area when not in use? _ Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay anN

%YNC 8. ZC’nJ/";

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

e-/~ 9
Date of Inspection
G - Bo00

/(AJM, 5 L.

Inspector’s Slgnaturc

40f5
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PE

xHLOROETHYLENE DRY C ““ANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

‘0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION a

o7/079/

AIRS ID#: DATE: //-20-98  TIMEIN: /5:45  TIME OUT: :gi
FACILITY NAME: )=y Q;on/ P,J Clopwers
FACILITY LOCATION: AR5 6 [fiwnier S Do

FT‘ /’77:/;)

/¢

339/

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (Sov o Yasmers 09972( PHONE:

‘%’f/_ {9968

PHONE:

——

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

RECEWED'Q/

= o7 57
”PART 1: CLASSIFICATION Rureay of Air Monitorine ”
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 Nb e aor 65

(check appropriate box)

A . E7/ .
1. Existing small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was / gallons.

2. New small area source (]

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan OD of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr . |
(constructed on or after 12/9/91) '

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/vT
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

A ox

(Can not determine

above

lofs Revised 8/11/97



NPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

1
2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufactlurer’s specifications?

oy on

&Y aN ONA
dy ON ON/A

Ay of ona

ay onN E(\T/A

5 1

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(comiplete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official ofall new sources and existing Iarae area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

dy oN

gy ON ONnA
oy &\ onA
v on

ay ON dN/A J

dy on

———

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/Aa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? Oy ON OwNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OwNa
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON anN/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct :;eading instruments) Oy ON ON/A |
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ON/A iF
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay OoN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON OwA
Problem corrected? Oy aN anN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ON/A

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, ﬁttiiigs,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Halogen leak detector

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
OY ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
C]'f ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

PHysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) -

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

1. Does the responsiblé official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Oy N
ay ON

Oy ON DN/A
Oy ON ONA
Uy ON ON/A
ay ON OnN/A

Oy N ONa

0ODD 0O DD

ON/A
0Oy ON

Oy ON
Qay ON
0Oy ON
Qy ON

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLEN E DRY CLEANERS / @
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' Q COMPLAINT /DISCOVERY
. RE-INSPECTION = 0O .
55m pv macwwe Reersi7
SF-2-00 D7, . V
AIRSID#: _c7/0/76 DATE: 5 -/- o0& TIMEIN: /4.2<>  TIME OUT ,z; z
FACHJITY NAME: HMH, Teciy 2 £ G2l Corml
FACILITY LO CATION: Lol sA-f A e K 73/~ ‘r/j A Preey
CAape Cenrae /Te 3399/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Tonesy  Bacawze PHONE: __ 99, 763957
CONTACT NAME: T " PHONE: Y . F h
|PART I: NOTIFICATION B ]
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 1o startup -a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION = - ' '_ | ]
Facility indicated on notnﬂcatnon form ﬂxat itis: O No notification form
(check appropnatc bO\) ' .Q Drop store/out of business/petroleym
Al
1. Eustmo small arca source o > New small arca source E{m w
diy-10- -dry only, X < 140 galiyT : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 5 m
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - ' - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr fo 2 % n
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ' both types, X < 140 gal/yr § o = .
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) % » = m
. _ o :
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source [g § =2 < '
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gallyr & & & Mm
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - " transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr ¢ =
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o U
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification =Y ON OCan not detcrmine
If no, please check tl\c-appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a ~ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months b) this dry cleamng
facility was _9¢ g gallons.

1of5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



TR

) — ' ' Pumpen - Tamfn__Bo ¥
Hi’,ARTPIII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ ﬁﬂ

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: Rt

(check appropriatc boxes)

1, Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ¥ Qy ON @N/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? . . 4 Oy ON ohva

3. Closing and securing machine doots except during loading/unloading? &y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON &N/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? oy aN &wa

[PART YV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: -

(complete A below).

\installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Eqni pped all machines with the appropriate vent conirols? ‘
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condcnscr with a diverter valve so axrﬂo“ wil! be d\rccled away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhauststream of a refnacrated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc rc‘qui'rcd. Procecd to Part V.

Y
EfY

Qy

oy

dy

If classification 2 has been chccl\cd the machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr

If classification 3 has been chchcd the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenscr or a carbon adsorber (cormplete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON

ON ON/A-

aN #nva

NoTT
D N l?tc'_.'.._/

Timeg

ON &@nva

ON

205
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr locatcd
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? . W ay aN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatufe at the condenscr . : :
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OnN/a
Is the temperature dificrential cqhal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnNva
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONWA
Is the perc concentration équal 1o or less than 100 ppm? ) Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
" perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, conlraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamelcrs upstream from any bcnd contraction,
ot expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dr) crs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : Oy ON anNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON Owa
erART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for p'crc purchased? ®#y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of péré consumption? ay @N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay. ON AN/A
b. documentation of parls ordercd to repair leak and leak rcpaxrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcccxpl" Oy ON d@na
4. Mainlained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Qy anN. dN/A
5. Mainlaincd cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay on #Na
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? - dy ON
7. Maintained deviation rcports? Qy ON #na
Problem corréc.tcd? ay ON EifN/A_.
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON A

30of5
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPATRS | ~ ~ 1
1. Does the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' - dy .on wo
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? dy on :mu.nw‘.
s e
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? l
Hose connections, ﬁtﬁ;\gs, ' .
.. couplings, and valves dy ON ON/A Muck cookers EfY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating &Yy ON ONA Sulls E{Y aN Onva
- Filter gaskets and seating dy on ON/A Exhaust dampers &y ON ON/A
Pumps . dy oN anN/A Diverter valves EfY ON ON/A 1
Solvent tanks and containers dy an ON/A Cartridge filter housings @/Y aN awnva
- Water separators ' dy on owa |
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sotvent on exterior surfaces) _ &
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) , o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @{
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . ,&"-/4’
Halogen leak detector . : ' | o
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard g.as prior to and after each use - _ '
(PID/FID only)? . ' o ay anN
¢. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklybasis? - OY ON .-
= d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? . o Oy OGN
e. .Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy ON
M\ﬁvy_ AEA//\f . _ S - R - Hoo
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
v e — .
s Hgn > ~/5 - ooy
h(speccor’s Signature ' ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL cf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY, O g1t
RE-INSPECTION . QO E
s e O
- & = N
= A=
AIRSID#: 9,000 6  DATE:  oc. -y  TIMEIN: 55 TIME OU’R?g ’f"g?sr',; ﬁ
FACILITY NAME: 2 Trey G Campre Cenemi S %; D
e @)
FACILITY LOCATION: (06-Al _ Mipeoek gg#e Aifwy F
Cape Cozal /72 35%5 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Torvy Boarpres PHONE:  P% 573263/
CONTACT NAME: oo P Aprt PHONE: 79 4 75-3¢%)

¥ S0

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup cd
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) - 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ .

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source &

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr * transfer only, x < 200 galiyt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/5/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification &Y aN {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _57 ¢ gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



[ PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? @Yy ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? &Yy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except diring loading/unloading? dy ON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . % Qay @N Onva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN @nA

K Deoers T CueANMeige S Terrs - Says
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS e D/ Tifcs  frumesTiiags

¥

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,
(complecte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ¥y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON EN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? : Qy ON &N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ ay ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay aN aOnN/a
3. Measured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN ana

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4, Assured that the;sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for nicasuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machinces (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
 condcnser coils? _ ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ) . Oy ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages ol perc consumption? ay MN

3. Maintained leak delection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON @N/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Oy ON ENA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN &ENA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &va
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN &@Na
Problem corrected? ay ON &ENA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON @N/a
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a Icak log?
Hose connections, ﬁttiﬁgs,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
- Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers .

L ]
Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

gy ON ON/A
@Y ON ON/A
dy ON ONA
dy oN Ona
Gy ON ON/A

dy aN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy ON
ay ©N
L«/.'/.-.'/ o’ Mol
Muck cookers dy ON ON/A
Stills dy aN Ona
Exhaust dampers &Y QN ON/A
Diverter valves ay &N aNa’

Cartridge filter housings dy ON ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON I
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

~od
/ e, / .
[t/,",‘ YVE. E Levars

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

’

I.(/’/—Vf’h

7/ Inspector’s Signature ~

[

4 of §

6/~ GO

Date of Inspection

G~ Fooo

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDT!

an2 FERL7 1

o9 peSanbe f3arvaro

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check-or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing lab
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

414337 FER2 2007
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label Z % o« ¥ 2 )
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Z
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198-A1 Hancock Bridge Plovi _ )
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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i . k

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

} | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery-is desired. !
| Print your hame and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

,C)‘

22 Zf’}

|
T
|

T—Agent
[J Addressee

| ) . rént from item 17 [ Yes
1 Arﬁ»cle Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address below: O No ?
AIRS 1L # U710176 ‘
HI TECH CI.LEANERS :
ANTHONY BARBUTO
] 106-A1 HANCOCK 'BRIDGE PKWAY W
| CAPE CORALFL
33990 3. Servicg Type k
{ Miﬁed Mail [ Express Mail [
T ; PTTom enmroene “ | * O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Cépy from service |

|
St AP T3% E

PS Form 3811, July 1999 ~ Domestic Return Receipt - . 102595-99-M-1789

O,

a‘ Ml U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

TJor "

rec HI TECH CLEANERS
ANTHONY BARBUTO
Ste 106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W
Gy CAPE CORAL FL
33990

[~

m J
.-n I
~ 5
- |
oy )
= |
o

0 l
m |
3 Restricted Delivery Fee {
[am |

= “ AIRS ID # 0710176 \
i |
=

o |
)

]

r\




'CE'RTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; N_o Insurance. querage‘Prqvi_de‘

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota' ~ ~ - le

AIRS ID

....... ANTHONY BARBUTO -

106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY
w

&y CAPE CORAL FL

33990

7000 1&70 0013 3208 L&51M

f

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete - aeiure -

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - y Agent
Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B Teceived by ( Printed Name) . Date of Delivery &
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, :2’ 7,J z 0 |

or on the front if space permits. : _ '
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
- Articte Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- AIRS ID#0710176
HI TECH CLEANERS
ANTHONY BARBUTO
106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W 3. Service Type
CAPE CORAL FL, Cored i 0 g
33990 1 Registered m\h Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail F\l

4. Restricted Deliv\e@?}Extra Fee) O Yes

<N

‘ 2. Article Number ' o\

(Transfer from service label) 7 ﬁOO /é 70 0@‘7% .310 8 é S/?

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return ReceiX® 102595-02-M-1035




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

Pt}
. 7
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in @'ﬁ'é box ¢

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ' | First-Class Mai!
- |

©.S
BUR. OF AIR MCNITORING & MOBILE SQURCES ™2
DEPT. OF ENVI<ONMENTAL PROTECTION . 2
MAIL STATION 5510 -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD et
TALLAHASSCE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEClTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0710176
Hi TECH CLEANERS,
ANTHONY BARBUTO
106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W
CAPE CORAL FL 33990

l
|
J

A. ceiygd by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Déte of Deliveryl
7 o0 |2 9-0f

, O Addresseet!
d€livery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type |
KCertified Mail [ Express Mail l
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.oD. l

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
|

7000 60D 0026 7828 S969

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, July 1999

L

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL

{Domestia Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

o

RECEIPT - -

°

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

002L 7825 59kL9.

Tota’

HI TECH CLEANERS
ANTHONY BARBUTO

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

7000 0LOO

106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W

AIRS ID # 0710176

=
gl

Structions
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
5L | - 405576 FEB162081

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

(it

(Q\

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \‘”\0

Do NOT Remove Label

- o AIRS ID # 07101 7ﬂ

| HI TECH CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
[ ANTHONY BARBUTO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W Fund: 20-2-035001

CAPE CORAL FL 33990 J\ Obj.: 002273




completed on the reverse side?

T ADDRE

Is your

u» Complete ltems 1 and/or 2 for &dditional services.
» Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

» Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to

= Attach t IS form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

m Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the maiipiece befow the articie number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1.0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0710176

HI TECH CLEANERS
ANTHONY BARBUTO

4a. Artlcleyxber/yz 7jé

4b Service Type

[ Registered A Certified

106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W L Express Mail L insured
CAPE‘CORAL FL 33990 ] Return Receipt for Merchandise [] COD
7. Date of Delivery
2%-00
5. Recegiyed By: (Print Name) 8. Ad@ressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

orm 3811, December 1994

102505-98-80220 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e ————— —— - .

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certi

e

Z 094 E].E 7?3k

tied Mailll 07

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

00

[Sentto

HI TECH CLEANERS
ANTHONY BARBUTO

CAPE CORAL FL 33990

wveimeu ree

106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W

AIRS ID # 0710176

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

ps Form 3800, April 1995




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0359140

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on>your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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TTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING L 3 q 2 153

[P
-

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

N

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-1 —? —= I

m T

(v —_

e

Do NOT Remove Label — £
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| _ AIRS ID # 0710176 | o o
HI TECH CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE DRLY~>

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
106-A1 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWAY W

Fund: 20-2-035001
| CAPE CORAL FL 33990

’ Obj.: 002273
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NJBM"_RL@M_SAVE

% SEND . )
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for acditional services. . | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
-] anr:,t Iyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):
} 4 cara to you.
% ® Attach t¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
ermit.
;', -\FI’Vrite'Rerum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Dehvery
£ #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date :
5 delivered. | Consult postmaster for fee.
E 3. Article Addressed to: 4a Amcle r%n é
2 q ~ AIRSID# 0710176 é] /77‘3
g AIIQE“ECH CLEANERS 4b Servnce Type ,
‘?’; Io&gog:Ngéjég ng})(} [0 Registered JXCeniﬁed
EPKWAY W i
@ CAPE CORAL FIL 33990 O Express M'all . 0O (nsured
& 3 Retum Recsipt for Merchandiss [0 COD
2 7. Date of Deliw?/ 4[
< /7? : {TO
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) N 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
w fé . Z - g : ég ﬁ /A and fee is paid)
x|
5 6. Sighature: (Addressee or Agent)
o S S— — -
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